

Mat 12/2023

Reg. 497/2022

Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 6

02.08.2023

Today is fixed for filing WS by the respondent.

Both parties file haziras through their Ld Advocates.

Ld Advocate for the respondent files a petition praying for reconciliation between the parties on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld Advocate for the respondent also files a petition praying for time for filing WS on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 27.09.2023 for filing WS by the respondent and reconciliation.

D/C

Bikash Lama

J.O. Code WB00935

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).