

**Mat 123/2022**

**Reg. 497/2022**

**Order no. 22**

**23.09.2025**

Today is fixed for reconciliation failing which framing of issues.

Parties file haziras.

In view of the resolution of the local bar association, the case is adjourned.

To 10.11.2025 for further reconciliation failing which framing of issues.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).